WEFFORM NO. 27

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

4318

PIST BANKUP	
First information of a cognizable crime reported unde	
1. Dist. BAN. KV. R. A Sub-Divn. B. I. H. N. V.	PURPS BISHNULURYear 2017 FIRNO 145 Date 27.08 17
2. (i) Act INDIAN PENAL COLE Sections A.I.I	418 4 14 34 (ii) Act Sections
(iii) Act Sections	Other Acts & Sections
3. (a) General Diary Reference: Entry No13	22 Time 20:05HR1
(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day JUN &	Ay Date 27.08 1> Time IN BET NEEN 16:55HRC 20:05HR2
(c) Information Received Date 27-08:	16:55HRCP 20:05HRS
CDNG CAENA 1322 DT 97	IS. 17. At the Police Station:
4. Type of information: Written/Oral WPITE	- Barricanon Harry Ton
5. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances	from P.S. OAKH (APPROX) WEST TO P.S.
(a) Address MILL CHUKS!10/11/1	UR, PS, BISHNUPUR, RIST, BANKURA
.	
(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then	the name of P.S.
District	~
6. Complaint/Informant:	
(a) Name SKI SUKOHAL KA	NIIDAL
	OTFD
(c) Date/Year of Birth NOT NOT	
(d) Nationality [N DIAN	
CIR DISH CINAL	POXICE OFFICER, BISHNUPUR, DUF
(e)Address J. O. G. & J. V. I. S. I. U.C. I.A.K.	GANKIE RA-
7. Details of Know/Suspected/Unknown/Accused	dwith full particulars. 1. DANU ROY, \$10! HADAN ROY OF
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)	MONIPUR, F.C. BIS HNUPUR, WILL BANKWELL
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint/info	manta LATYAMARAYAN GORAIN SIONAT CO-
DHIR CH GORAIN OF GOPA	KPUR, P.S. BICHNUPUR, RIST BARIKURA. B
SHAHEB @ AVISEK GHOTH	, SIO, NOT MENTONED OF CHAKEAZAR, P. S. BI-
	n separate sheet, if required): SHNUPUR, QILT. BANKURA
	NOT MENTIONED CKHADHAVGAN, PL. BUH-
	A 5. PROVATNANDL SOI NOTMENTIONED
	ISHNUPUR, PULL BANKURA BAID
UNKNOWN TRUCK OW	A FOO DOLLAFOO
	ORIGINAL SEIZUREXICT
11. Inquestreport/U.D.: Case No., If any:	
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if require	ON THEORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT
OF THE COMPLAINANT	WHICH IL TREATED AS AR IL
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals co	mmission of offence(s) u/s 4.11/413/414/34/19.
40	
registered the case and took up the investigati	on / directed SI. SHYLMA PRASHA PRADHAI THIS CASE AS ORASELED to take up the investigation
ANILL PLZ INVECTIGATE	THIS CACE AC OR OF ELFO to take up the investigation
	On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant
admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy of	given to the complaint / informant free of cost.
	Ast. Subham hamabarli
	1151 - Dishmuan PS
AS SMENED ON THE	27.081
AS SIGNED ON THE ORIGINAL DRITTEN	Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with Name: ASI, SUBHASIS CHARGABORTY
COMPLAINTO	Name: ASI, SUBHASIS (HANGHBORT)
Signature/ Thumb Impression of	Rank: ASI OF POLICE
the Complainant/ Informant	Number if any:!!

To The Inspector in charge Bishnupur PS Bankura

Sub: FIR.



I Sukamal Kanti Das, Sub-Divisional Police Officer, Bishnupur under District - Bankura do Sir. here by produce the following arrested accused - 1. Danu Ray S/O - Madan Ray of Churamonipur, PS – Bishnupur. 2. Satyanarayan Garai S/O – Lt. Sudhir Ch. Garai of Gopalpur, PS – Do both under district Bankura with following seized items – a) Raw Coal weighing 25/30 Tonnes approximately. b) 08 Pcs of White Polythene sheets each having length of 25/30 ft which had been used to cover the bamboo fencing which was used as a hidden den for the business of stolen coal. c) 06 Pcs of spades having stain of coal. d) 20 Pcs of plastic buckets used for carrying coal, e) 06 Pcs of head guards made of plastic locally known as "Beri" and do here by lodge a complaint against said two arrested persons and their two associates namely 1) Saheb @ Avisek Ghosh of Chak Bajar 2) Bappa Rakhsit of Madhabganj, both of Bishnupur PS.3) Provat Nandy of Bakadaha PS Bishnupur and unknown truck owners and drivers who supplied the stolen coals and carried the sold out stolen coal to and from aforesaid accused, as suo motu to the effect that on 27.08.2017 at 16.55 Hrs received an information from source that aforesaid two arrested accused and with said Saheb @ Avisek Ghosh and Bappa Rakhsit are procuring stolen coal from unknown trucks at one open ground at Churamonipur, PS -Bishnupur belonging to one Prabhat Nandi of Bakadaha, PS - Bishnupur, said open ground has been enclosed with bamboo fencing covered with said polythene sheet and unknown labours have been engaged to unload the stolen coal from said unknown trucks, accordingly noted the information of source vide Bishnupur PS GDE No: 1316 Date: 27.08.2017 & Myself with SI Biswanath Das and force left for aforesaid place at Churamonipur, PS - Bishnupur with source vide CC No: 4417 date: 27.08.2017 . At 17.20 hrs reached at Churamonipur ground as above with officer, men and source. At seeing us aforesaid four named accused tried to flee away but we managed to grab aforesaid Danu Roy and Satyanarayan but remaining two named accd managed to escape and found the truck from which the accds allegedly procuring stolen coal has already disappeared. The labourers those who were engaged to unload the stolen coal from the disappeared truck had fled leaving said 25/30 Tonnes of raw coal on the ground, aforesaid plastic buckets, spades, and head guards. On being asked aforesaid Danu and Satyanarayan disclosed their names as above and admitted that they in association with said Avisek and Bappa have been running the business of stolen coal procured from said unknown trucks laden with said stolen coal and they used to sell it local customers ranging from brick field owners to industrialists at the wrongful loss of state and wrongful gain of themselves and also added that said Provat Nandy despite knowing the illegal nature of business of stolen coal left the ground on hire in lieu of Rs 10000 /- per month. Both of them failed to produce valid documents on the strength of which the coal was procured and subsequently possessed. So I have reason to believe that said coal were stolen or fraudulently obtained and the accused habitually deal in it. So I seized those items under a memo of seizure duly attested by the witnesses and said two arrested accused from 17.40 hrs to 18.00 hrs, made over a copy of seizure list to the accused. From 1820 hrs to 18.40 arrested both the accds namely Danu Ray and Satyanarayan Garai after issuing memo of arrest as they along with Avisek, Bappa Rakhsit, Provat Nandy and unknown truck owners/drivers are liable for receiving stolen coal, disposing it as habitual offenders. Conveyed the ground of arrest and observed other procedure of arrest laid down by Hon'ble apex court.

Made over the seized coal to IC PS. Hence I request you to lodge an FIR u/s 411/413/414/34 IPC against said arrested Danu Ray, Satyanarayan Garai, Avisek Ghosh, Bappa Rakhsit, Provat Nandy

and unknown truck owners and drivers.

Enclosures: Original Seizure list And Memo of arrest

serve of the Complaint 27.08:17 at 20.05 mgs. Started Dichneper P.S. use 20:145/17 Df.29.08:17 A11 213 414 34 1.P.C

yours faithfully-SDPO Bishnupur, Bankura 27/8/17 MJ 6M2

(SUKAMAL KANTI DAS)

SEININE LIST @ REF! BISHNUPUR PS GD ENO 1315 dc- 27/8/12

This also of the Bishupu B Gono 145/17 de 27 8 Us 411/413/414/34 IPC

- -0~27/8/17 BETWEEN 1736 AND DATE & have OF SEINNE 1800 hm.
- AT CHURAMANIPUR PS BISNUPUR ON AN OPENGROUND BELONGING TO PLACE OF SEINTE BANKADANA PS. BISHNUAR ENCLOSED ONE PRONAT NANDY OF WITH BAMBON FENCING COLERED BY WHITE POLYTHENE SHEET
- FROM WHOM SEIZED (i) DANVROY SO MADANROY OF CHURAMONIAN (3) GORAZ 810 LATE SUDNIR CH. GAMAZ PS BISNUPUR (i) SATYANDRAYAN
- OF GOPALPUR B DO NAME OF WITHERS
 - (i) LAYMIRAM TUDU 870 LATE RAYSENTUDU OF CHURAMENIBUR B BISHNUTTER
 - (ii) 59 BISWAWATH DAS OF RISHNULLA P.
 - PRTICUES SEINED
 - (1) (24) 36/30 Det ENN INNY 2420 ENNE BANEZ
 - 6N SMEN SUN 200 5ND SERSOD CANSION NG 28/30 1200 265, 2N FRON - (32 FR) - CM - 125M & WISMAN -
 - 50- 12-00 Mão Boma Alstanto
 - 2010 Min War 2000 (NONT (NOTE)
 - RU- 84 mil Catan- Cormer sawafra laya. (d)
 - EWENZ- (3 21: 20)- PUES ONES DIS DV STORMON 2200M (3 24 Aus) - 2 25 abright 5 Aus 2 8 com 3 NON SON- B ME LOW ONE 1 STNO GOOD COME COM

13 a Se And she compre of of 12 w

TOSSIMISIT REF - Bishmysur PS G. D. C. NO 1316, D. -27/08/07.

प्रानितः नितं त्या, निया - जात्या के तर्भी प्राने - द्वाती ह्या , (व्याः - वियोगित्या , याया व्यापता क्याप

Prepared by me.
Bisdanath Ass.
14. of Police
2+/08/07
at Chivainonipus
PS. Bishmysus.

29.04.2029

APPENDIX - I MEMO OF ARREST

03097

	Ila mADAN	Roy
1,	a) Name of the person arrested DANURCY SO MADAN (with father's name)	1
	(with father's name)	
	b) Sex: Male / Female: male	
	c) Age (Approx): 3976. d) Residential Address: Churchmani Pur Ps. Bishnupu	2
	d) Residential Address: Churchman I Purk	
	e) Name of relative / friend whom the person taken in custody intends to inform:	
	whom the person taken in	
	custody intends to inform:	
2.	custody intends to inform: a) Date and time of arrest: ON 27/8/17 AT 1820 HRS	HALLBIR
	b) Place of arrest: AT CHURAMONIEVR FS.	
	c) Notification of date and time	
	of arrest and place of detention	
	to friend / relative	
	(if outside the town through	
	Legal aid organisation and	
	Local P.S. concerned within	
	8 to 12 hours of arrest)	
	This is not required if the	•
	same person is the witness:	
3.	Case Reference with sections of law:	21-27/8/17
4.	Case Reference with sections of law: G.D. Entry No. (to be made at the BISHNUPUR PS GD & NO 13/6 Place of detention disclosing the P PLSO REFER TO BISNUF	IR PS CASENO
	Place of detention disclosing the	145717 de
	name of the next friend of the person	23/8/17
	informed of the arrest and particulars	0/5411/413
	of the Police official in whose custody	
	the arrestee is): News of the BS / intercogation centre/ BISHNUPUR PS.	1414/34
5.	Name of the F.S. / Interogation contact	4.3
	Place of detention: Name and designation of office STURAMAL WANT, DAS.	SDPO.
6.	I Valific and accept	
	apprehending the suspect and taking BISHNUPUR BISHNUPUR	
	the suspect in Police custody	
7.	Resistration No. of Venicle (If used	
	during, arrest): Forum / court where to be produced: \$\int D Aeym BISHNUPUN_ \$\text{RELIGIBLE}\$	
8.	Date and time of production in the court: Ory 28/8/19 AT 1800H	Λ.
9.	Date and time of production	
10	a member of family or a respectable	
	person of the locality):	
11	Counter Signature of the arrestee: (2//m + 6)	
1 '	Certified that the person arrested has been informed of his right to	
	have some one informed of his arrest on detention.	M.
		SDPRish
	Signature of t	he Memo issuing
	officer with d	ate, designation:
- N	ote 1. The Memo must be attested by at least one witness, who may either be a	member of the
IN	ote 1. The Memo must be attested by at least one that family of the arrestee or a respectable person of the locality from where the	ne arrest is

2. One friend or relative or other person known to the person arrested or having interest in him welfare must be informed as soon as possible, that he has been arrested and is being

detained at such place.

Copy forwarded to

APPENDIX - I MEMO OF ARREST

03099

1.	a) Name of the person arrested SATYA NARRY AN GARAT
	(with father's name) 610 LATE SUDHIR CH GARDU
	b) dex. Male / Telliale
	c) Age (Approx): $MALE / 6 $ cy M
	d) Residential Address: GOPALPUR PS, BISHNUPM
	whom the person taken in SUNIC Ray SOLSUBLIR Ry OF Pos
	Custouv interius to intorin
2:	a) Date and time of arrest: ON 2 H8/17 A7 1830 hr.
	b) Place of arrest: CHURAMONIPUR PS, GISHNUPUR
	c) Notification of date and time
	of arrest and place of detention
	to friend / relative
	(if outside the town through
	Legal aid organisation and
	Local P.S. concerned within
	8 to 12 hours of arrest)
8	This is not required if the
2	same person is the witness:
3.	Case Reference with sections of law: G.D. Entry No. (to be made at the 13 15 hover PS GD Entry No. 13 16 de
4.	
	Place of detention disclosing the 278/17 1 BISHAVEVR PS CASENO 145/17 name of the next friend of the person de 278/17 0/5 411/413/414/34 1PC
	informed of the arrest and particulars BISHNIELLE
	of the Police official in whose custody
	the arrestee is)
5.	Name of the P.S. / interogation centre / BISHOVPUR PS
0.	Place of detention:
6.	Name and designation of office SURAMAL KANTIDAS
at .	apprehending the suspect and taking SDP0 BISHNVP-1
	the suspect in Police custody:
7.	Resistration No. of Vehicle (if used -
	during arrest)
8.	Forum / court where to be produced: LD Ayn BISHOV PUR
9.	Forum / court where to be produced: Date and time of production in the court: Signature of the witness (either a member of family or a respectable person of the locality): Counter Signature of the arrestor:
10.	Signature of the witness (either
	a member of family or a respectable
	person of the locality):
11.	Counter Signature of the arrestee.
	Certified that the person arrested has been informed of his right to
	have some one informed of his arrest on detention
	WIE AND WHO IN THE STITLE STIT

Signature of the Memo issuing officer with date, designation:

- Note 1. The Memo must be attested by at least one witness, who may either be a member of the family of the arrestee or a respectable person of the locality from where the arrest is made.
 - 2. One friend or relative or other person known to the person arrested or having interest in him welfare must be informed as soon as possible, that he has been arrested and is being detained at such place.